Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

144 - Gadsden City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/17/2025 9:06:35 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$226,830.00 $99,312.85
$0.00 $0.00
$226,830.00 $99,312.85
$42,640.00 $11,997.92
$87,305.00 $24,643.42
$11,500.00 $3,748.74
$6,350.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$66,187.34 $32,381.27
$213,982.34 $72,771.35
$0.00 $16,995.00
$0.00 $35,995.00
$0.00 ($19,000.00)
$12,847.66 $7,541.50
$300,000.00 $308,490.85
$312,847.66 $316,032.35

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($127,517.15)
$0.00
($127,517.15)

$30,642.08
$62,661.58
$7,751.26
$6,350.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$33,806.07
$141,210.99

$16,995.00
($35,995.00)
($19,000.00)

($5,306.16)
$8,490.85
$3,184.69

Pulled from Production

Budget

$38,347,568.00
$9,092,034.00
$12,825,277.00
$147,500.00
$60,412,379.00

$34,672,526.00
$9,774,734.54
$8,496,622.53
$5,891,670.70
$2,609,639.75
$711,599.19
$2,751,422.00
$1,478,812.96
$66,387,027.67

$511,093.94
$292,752.72
$218,341.22

($5,756,307.45)
$17,673,540.07
$11,917,232.62

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$13,515,022.24
$2,466,955.25
$6,681,162.89
$90,415.68
$22,753,556.06

$11,620,335.75
$3,859,854.58
$2,470,363.69
$2,123,462.12
$934,522.29
$315,129.79
$933,934.68
$834,259.21
$23,091,862.11

$134,264.85
$48,743.46
$85,521.39

($252,784.66)
$18,546,233.68
$18,293,449.02

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($24,832,545.76)
($6,625,078.75)
($6,144,114.11)

($57,084.32)

($37,658,822.94)

$23,052,190.25
$5,914,879.96
$6,026,258.84
$3,768,208.58
$1,675,117.46
$396,469.40
$1,817,487.32
$644,553.75
$43,295,165.56

($376,829.09)
$244,009.26
($132,819.83)

$5,503,522.79
$872,693.61
$6,376,216.40
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