## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 04

144 - Gadsden City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,347,568.00	\$13,515,022.24	(\$24,832,545.76)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,092,034.00	\$2,466,955.25	(\$6,625,078.75)
Local Sources	\$226,830.00	\$99,312.85	(\$127,517.15)	\$12,825,277.00	\$6,681,162.89	(\$6,144,114.11)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$147,500.00	\$90,415.68	(\$57,084.32)
Total Revenues:	\$226,830.00	\$99,312.85	(\$127,517.15)	\$60,412,379.00	\$22,753,556.06	(\$37,658,822.94)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$42,640.00	\$11,997.92	\$30,642.08	\$34,672,526.00	\$11,620,335.75	\$23,052,190.25
Instructional Support Services	\$87,305.00	\$24,643.42	\$62,661.58	\$9,774,734.54	\$3,859,854.58	\$5,914,879.96
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$11,500.00	\$3,748.74	\$7,751.26	\$8,496,622.53	\$2,470,363.69	\$6,026,258.84
Auxiliary Services	\$6,350.00	\$0.00	\$6,350.00	\$5,891,670.70	\$2,123,462.12	\$3,768,208.58
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,609,639.75	\$934,522.29	\$1,675,117.46
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$711,599.19	\$315,129.79	\$396,469.40
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,751,422.00	\$933,934.68	\$1,817,487.32
Other Expenditures	\$66,187.34	\$32,381.27	\$33,806.07	\$1,478,812.96	\$834,259.21	\$644,553.75
Total Expenditures:	\$213,982.34	\$72,771.35	\$141,210.99	\$66,387,027.67	\$23,091,862.11	\$43,295,165.56
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$16,995.00	\$16,995.00	\$511,093.94	\$134,264.85	(\$376,829.09)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$35,995.00	(\$35,995.00)	\$292,752.72	\$48,743.46	\$244,009.26
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$19,000.00)	(\$19,000.00)	\$218,341.22	\$85,521.39	(\$132,819.83)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$12,847.66	\$7,541.50	(\$5,306.16)	(\$5,756,307.45)	(\$252,784.66)	\$5,503,522.79
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$300,000.00	\$308,490.85	\$8,490.85	\$17,673,540.07	\$18,546,233.68	\$872,693.61
Ending Fund Balance:	\$312,847.66	\$316,032.35	\$3,184.69	\$11,917,232.62	\$18,293,449.02	\$6,376,216.40

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.